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February 2025

Change

from 2023

Unique Headcount 4,903 -2.9%
FTES* 1,558 0.4%

* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

Student Demographics

Student Academic Characteristics

Gender

Women
Men

Not Reported
Ethnic Group
African American

American Indian

Filipino

Hispanic/ Latino

Pacific Islander
Underrepresented subtotal

Asian

White

Two or More Races

Not Reported
Age Group
17 or Younger

18-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50 and Older

Not Reported
Parents Education
Did Not Graduate from HS

High School Graduate
First-Generation subtotal

Some College

Associates Degree

Bachelors or Higher

Unknown Parent Education

N

3,025
1,701
177

67
33
74
3,969

4,151
81
556
106

1,167
1,338
1,183
430
295
211
180
96

1,469
1,020
2,489
697
456
763
498

% of Total

61.7%
34.7%
3.6%

1.4%
0.7%
1.5%
81.0%
0.2%
84.7%
1.7%
11.3%
2.2%
0.2%

23.8%
27.3%
24.1%
8.8%
6.0%
4.3%
3.7%
2.0%
0.1%

30.0%
20.8%
50.8%
14.2%

9.3%
15.6%
10.2%

Change
from
2023

0.3%
-11.9%
68.6%

-13.0%
22.2%
13.8%

0.6%
33.3%
0.8%
52.8%

-29.7%

26.2%
125.0%

-10.7%
5.9%
8.6%

-2.9%
-1.3%

-13.9%

-21.7%

-43.9%

-25.0%

-04%
-2.1%
-1.1%
-5.7%
-2.6%
8.7%
-20.4%

N

Student Type

Adult school and auth college 8
First-time student 937
First-time transfer student 20
Continuing student 2,746
Returning student 67
Special Admit (College Credit) 1,125
Enroliment Status*

Attempted 15+ Units 572
Attempted 12-14.9 Units 1,211
Attempted 6-11.9 Units 1,251
Attempted .1-5.9 Units 614
Attempted 0 Units* 130

Change

% of Total from
2023

0.2% 300.0%
19.1% 6.7%
0.4% -25.9%
56.0% -1.2%
1.4% 24.1%
22.9% -14.3%
15.1% 9.0%
32.1% 8.8%
33.1% -6.0%
16.3% -5.2%
3.4% 6.6%

* - Special Admit students are excluded. The 'Attempted 0 Units' category includes all
students who took only non-credit courses.

Educational Goal

Transfer to a 4 year college 3,059
Associate Degree 428
Vocational Degree/Certificate 221
Undecided 636
Other 559

62.4% -2.6%
8.7% -3.6%
4.5% 20.8%

13.0% -0.9%

11.4% -13.1%

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year

Associates Degree

Vocational Degree or
Certificate

Biological&Physical Science
Social Science

Elementary Teacher Educ
Business Administration

Administration of Justice

Biological&Physical Science
Child Development
Nursing

Administration of Justice

Social Science

Psychiatric Technology
Fire Technology

Child Development
Nursing

Biological&Physical Science

2023-24 Degrees Conferred

Award Type Awards ::cgi:::nts Grad(:l::\i::
Associates for Transfer 246 234 3.27
Associates 372 303 3.21
Credit Certificate 168 155 3.05
Job Skills Certificate 182 167 2.95
Non Credit Certificate 6 6
Grand Total 974 746 3.15
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2023-24 Course Success/Completion

Course Courses Course Course Change from
Course Type Sections Enroliments  Completed* Completion Successfully Success Rate 2022-23
Rate Passed”
All 1,130 26,830 23,656 88.2% 19,236 71.7% -4.2%
Transfer 1,046 25,044 22,139 88.4% 18,051 72.1% -4.4%
Vocational 222 5157 4,415 85.6% 3,727 72.3% -5.4%
General Support 39 835 701 84.0% 459 55.0% 1.0%
Online 592 15,514 13,421 86.5% 10,761 69.4% -6.2%
* - A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).
A - A course is successfully passsed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for-non graded courses.
Transfer to 4 Year Schools* 2024-25 Cost of Attendance
Change o oA
Transfer School Type 2020-21 2021-22 from ';urﬂon :ookls. & E Living Total
2020-21 ees upplies Xpenses
Any 4-Year Postsecondary Institution 402 310 -22.9% i,ftsy:d;nr:;iFVIng $1438 $1062  $17.343  $19,843
CSU or UC Institution 290 202 -303% Y

Resident, Not

In-State Private College 52 64  23.1% L . . $1,438 $1,062  $31,122  $33,622
Living with Family
Out-of-State College 64 51 -20.3%
Total Transfers 808 627 22 4% Non-Resident $11,308 $1,062 $31,122 $43,492
- . (]

* - Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year
Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2023-24

. Average Aid Total Aid Change from Total Aid
T f Aid N % *
i % of Total Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed in 2022-23
Cal Promise 4,108 74.2% $671 $2,755,492 20.4%
Grants 2,155 38.9% $6,198 $13,356,993 32.9%
Loans 4 0.1% $4,083 $16,332 24.5%
Scholarships 164 3.0% $828 $135,745 -32.5%
Work Study 39 0.7% $5,793 $225,940 100.4%
No Financial Aid 1,378 24.9%
Grand Total 5,533 100.0% $2,549 $16,490,502 30.2%
* - Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.
2024-25 Employees 2024-25 General Fund Budget
N % of Total % of Total Change from 2023
Total 5
Unrestricted 48,631,552 12.0% 3.6%
Contract Faculty 7 294% i $15,979,422 9°0 1 0°0
Adjunct Faculty 74 282% Restricted 2979, >9% 0%
Faculty Subtotal 151 57.6% Grand Total $64,610,974 9.6% 3.0%
Classified 86 32.8%
Admin/Management 28 10.7% Page 2 Data Soyr;es:
Total Employees 262  100.0% KCCD MIS Data Submission
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse
KCCD 2023-24 Adopted Budget
Page 1 Data Sources: California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories
320 Report Transfer Data Source: Chancellor's Office DataVista, National Student Clearinghouse, CSU/UC

KCCD ODS Data Warehouse




