

2024-25 FAST FACTS

February 2025

N	Change
14	from 2023

Unique Headcount 4,90 FTES* 1,55

4,903 -2.9% 1,558 0.4%

* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

Fall 2024 Enrollment

Student Demographics					
	N	% of Total	Change from 2023		
Gender					
Women	3,025	61.7%	0.3%		
Men	1,701	34.7%	-11.9%		
Not Reported	177	3.6%	68.6%		
Ethnic Group					
African American	67	1.4%	-13.0%		
American Indian	33	0.7%	22.2%		
Filipino	74	1.5%	13.8%		
Hispanic/ Latino	3,969	81.0%	0.6%		
Pacific Islander	8	0.2%	33.3%		
Underrepresented subtotal	4,151	84.7%	0.8%		
Asian	81	1.7%	52.8%		
White	556	11.3%	-29.7%		
Two or More Races	106	2.2%	26.2%		
Not Reported	9	0.2%	125.0%		
Age Group					
17 or Younger	1,167	23.8%	-10.7%		
18-19	1,338	27.3%	5.9%		
20-24	1,183	24.1%	8.6%		
25-29	430	8.8%	-2.9%		
30-34	295	6.0%	-1.3%		
35-39	211	4.3%	-13.9%		
40-49	180	3.7%	-21.7%		
50 and Older	96	2.0%	-43.9%		
Not Reported	3	0.1%	-25.0%		
Parents Education					
Did Not Graduate from HS	1,469	30.0%	-0.4%		
High School Graduate	1,020	20.8%	-2.1%		
First-Generation subtotal	2,489	50.8%	-1.1%		
Some College	697	14.2%	-5.7%		
Associates Degree	456	9.3%	-2.6%		
Bachelors or Higher	763	15.6%	8.7%		
Unknown Parent Education	498	10.2%	-20.4%		

Student Academic Characteristics

	N	% of Total	Change from 2023
Student Type			
Adult school and auth college	8	0.2%	300.0%
First-time student	937	19.1%	6.7%
First-time transfer student	20	0.4%	-25.9%
Continuing student	2,746	56.0%	-1.2%
Returning student	67	1.4%	24.1%
Special Admit (College Credit)	1,125	22.9%	-14.3%
Enrollment Status*			
Attempted 15+ Units	572	15.1%	9.0%
Attempted 12-14.9 Units	1,211	32.1%	8.8%
Attempted 6-11.9 Units	1,251	33.1%	-6.0%
Attempted .1-5.9 Units	614	16.3%	-5.2%
Attempted 0 Units*	130	3.4%	6.6%
* - Special Admit students are excluded. students who took only non-credit course		ed 0 Units' categor	y includes all
Educational Goal			
Transfer to a 4 year college	3,059	62.4%	-2.6%
Associate Degree	428	8.7%	-3.6%
Vocational Degree/Certificate	221	4.5%	20.8%
Undecided	636	13.0%	-0.9%
Other	559	11.4%	-13.1%

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year	Associates Degree	Vocational Degree or Certificate
Biological&Physical Science	Biological&Physical Science	Psychiatric Technology
Social Science	Child Development	Fire Technology
Elementary Teacher Educ	Nursing	Child Development
Business Administration	Administration of Justice	Nursing
Administration of Justice	Social Science	Biological&Physical Science

2023-24 Degrees Conferred

Award Type	Awards	Degree Recipients	GPA at Graduation
Associates for Transfer	246	234	3.27
Associates	372	303	3.21
Credit Certificate	168	155	3.05
Job Skills Certificate	182	167	2.95
Non Credit Certificate	6	6	
Grand Total	974	746	3.15



2024-25 FAST FACTS

February 2025

2023-24 Course Success/Completion

Course Type	Sections	Course Enrollments	Courses Completed*	Course Completion Rate	Course Successfully Passed^	Success Rate	Change from 2022-23
All	1,130	26,830	23,656	88.2%	19,236	71.7%	-4.2%
Transfer	1,046	25,044	22,139	88.4%	18,051	72.1%	-4.4%
Vocational	222	5,157	4,415	85.6%	3,727	72.3%	-5.4%
General Support	39	835	701	84.0%	459	55.0%	1.0%
Online	592	15,514	13,421	86.5%	10,761	69.4%	-6.2%

^{* -} A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).

Transfer to 4 Year Schools*

Transfer School Type	2020-21	2021-22	Change from 2020-21
Any 4-Year Postsecondary Institution	402	310	-22.9%
CSU or UC Institution	290	202	-30.3%
In-State Private College	52	64	23.1%
Out-of-State College	64	51	-20.3%
Total Transfers	808	627	-22.4%

2024-25 Cost of Attendance

	Tuition & Fees	Books & Supplies	Living Expenses	Total
Resident, Living with Family	\$1,438	\$1,062	\$17,343	\$19,843
Resident, Not Living with Family	\$1,438	\$1,062	\$31,122	\$33,622
Non-Resident	\$11,308	\$1,062	\$31,122	\$43,492

^{* -} Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2023-24

			<i>y</i> -		
Type of Aid	N	% of Total*	Average Aid Disbursed	Total Aid Disbursed	Change from Total Aid Disbursed in 2022-23
Cal Promise	4,108	74.2%	\$671	\$2,755,492	20.4%
Grants	2,155	38.9%	\$6,198	\$13,356,993	32.9%
Loans	4	0.1%	\$4,083	\$16,332	24.5%
Scholarships	164	3.0%	\$828	\$135,745	-32.5%
Work Study	39	0.7%	\$5,793	\$225,940	100.4%
No Financial Aid	1,378	24.9%			
Grand Total	5,533	100.0%	\$2,549	\$16,490,502	30.2%

^{* -} Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.

2024-25 Employees

	N	% of Total
Contract Faculty	77	29.4%
Adjunct Faculty	74	28.2%
Faculty Subtotal	151	57.6%
Classified	86	32.8%
Admin/Management	28	10.7%
Total Employees	262	100.0%

2024-25 General Fund Budget

	Total	% of Total	Change from 2023
Unrestricted	\$48,631,552	12.0%	3.6%
Restricted	\$15,979,422	5.9%	1.0%
Grand Total	\$64,610,974	9.6%	3.0%

Page 2 Data Sources: KCCD MIS Data Submission KCCD ODS Data Warehouse KCCD 2023-24 Adopted Budget

California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories

Page 1 Data Sources: 320 Report KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

^{^ -} A course is successfully passsed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for-non graded courses.